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Women & 
Kids Baker

New Directions  
Recovery Village Marray Bart

2610 Grove St. 
Baker City OR 541-523-8364 541-523-8367 Bmurray@ndninc.org

Women & 
Kids Benton

Milestones Family 
Recovery Inc. Pritt Tanya

404 NW 23rd St. 
Corvallis, OR 97330 541-753-7801 541-753-7805 tanyampritt@msn.com

Women & 
Kids        Douglas

ADAPT - Roseburg 
Crossroads- Farmer Lori

548 SE Jackson  
Roseburg, OR 97470 541-672-2691 541-673-5642 lorif@adapt-or.org 2 locations

Women& 
Kids Jackson Ontrack, Inc.- Home 

Program Sullivan Rita
3131 Ave. C  White 
City OR 97503 541-864-8701 541-864-8799 rontrack@cybernetisp.net 3 locations

Women & 
Kids Lane

Willamette Family 
Treatment Services, 
Inc. - Carlton House Wylie Hillary

687 Cheshire Ave 
Eugene Or 97402 541-889-2490 541-343-2338 hillary@wfts.org

Women & 
Kids Malheur Unio Story Brenda

689 NW 9th St 
Ontario, OR  97914 541-889-2490 503-889-5102 bstory@fmtc.com

Women & 
Kids Marion Cascadia- Bridgeway Davis Trish

3325 Harold Dr. NE 
Salem, OR 97305 503-363-2021 503-363-4820 trish@cascadiabhc.org

Women & 
Kids Multnomah

Central City Concern - 
The Letty Owings 
Center Anderson Nancy

2545 NE Flanders 
St. Portland, OR 
97232 503-235-3546 503-235-4643 locstaff@mindspring.com

Women & 
Kids Multnomah

CODA - Gresham 
Recovery Center - 
Women's Moreland Alisha

1427 SE 182 Ave. 
Portland OR 97233 503-761-6005 503-761-1434 alishamoreland@codainc.org

Women & 
Kids Multnomah

Lifeworks-Project 
Network Jeffries,      Olivia

2631 N. Missippi 
Portland, 97227 503-528-2153 503-629-8517 oliviaj@lifeworksnw.org

Women & 
Kids Multnomah

NARA of the Northwest 
(Native American 
Rehabilitation Assoc. 
of the NW, Inc.) Mercer Jacqueline

17645 NW St. 
Helens Rd. Portland, 
OR 97213 503-621-1069 503-621-0200 narajam@aol.com

Women Multnomah

Volunteers of America 
(VOA) Women's 
Residential Treatment 
Center Willett Theresa

200 SE 7th Ave 
Portland, OR 97214 503-235-0131 503-239-7390 twillett@voaor.org

Women & 
Kids  Umatilla

Eastern Oregon 
Alcoholism Foundation Hart Sonja

304 SW Hailey Ave 
Pendleton OR 97801 541-276-3518 541-276-4189 shart@ uci.net

Women & 
Kids Washington Lifeworks- 

Mountaindale

Monat- Ex Dir 
Hanover-Urban-
Mgr Linda

14600 NW Cornell 
Rd Portland, 97229 503-645-3581 503-629-8517 marym@lifeworksnw.org

Women & 
Kids Yamhill Yamhill Co. Chemical 

Dependency Program Urban Keith

627 N Evans St. 
McMinnville Or, 
97128 503-434-7527 503-434-9846 Keith_u@co.yamhill.or.us

Co-ed Baker New Directions 
Baker House Murray Bart

3610 Midway 
Drive Baker City, 
97814 541-523-6581 541-523-9237 Bmurray@ndninc.org

Co-ed Columbia
Columbia County-
Pathways Migchielsen Roland

185 N. 4th St St. 
Helens 97051 503-366-4540 RolandM@ccmh1.com

Co-ed Deschutes
Best Care 
Treatment Svc Treleavin Rick

676 Negus Way 
Redmond 97756 541-504-9577 rickt@bestcaretreatment.org

Co-ed Douglas ADAPT - Roseburg 
Crossroads- Piper Bruce

548 SE Jackson  
Roseburg, OR 
97470 541-672-2691 541-673-5642 brucep@mcsi.net

Co-ed  
Men& Kids Jackson Ontrack, Inc.- 

DADS Program Sullivan Rita

515 Franquette 
St Medford 
97501 541-779-2003 541-774-1018 rontrack@cybernetisp.net 3 locations

Women With Dependent Children

Co-ed

Women's Treatment Grouplist ResP Addresses and emails DL 10.09.01
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Co-ed Klamath
Klamath 
Community 
Treatment Center Clarke Rodney

5160 Summers 
Lane, Klamath 
Falls, OR 97603 541-883-2795 kada@kfalls.net

Co-ed Klamath
KADA Schonchin Lynn

5160 Summers 
Lane, Klamath 
Falls, OR 97603 541-883-2795 541-883-8194

lynn.schonchin@klamathtreatment.
com

Men's Lane Wilamette Family 
Inc Carlton House Wylie Hillary

1420 Green 
Acres Eugene 
97402 541-338-9098 541-338-9240 hillary@wfts.org

Co-ed
Rogue Valley 
Addiction Recovery 
Center Mason Christine

1003 W. Main St 
Medford, 97501 541-779-1282 541-779-1282

Women Lincoln The Trueman 
Center Ray

Bernadett
e

351 SW Seventh 
St  Newport  
97365 541-265-2971 541-265-6824 thecouncil_aod@yahoo.com

Women 
and Men's Malheur Unio Story Brenda

686 NW 9th St  
Ontario 97914 541-889-2490 541-889-5102 bstory@fmtc.com

Women 
and Men's Marion

Bridgeway NE 
Salem Davis Trish

3321 Harold Dr 
97305 503-399-5597 503-399-8361 trish@cascadiabhc.org

Women 
and Men's Multnomah

CODA Gresham 
Recovery   Center Moreland Alisha

1427 SE 182 Ave. 
Portland 97233 503-761-6006 alishamoreland@codainc.org

Women 
and Men's Multnomah

DePaul Treatment North Sheila

1312 SW 
Washington 
Porltand 97208 503-535-1151 503-535-1190 sheilan@depaultreatmentcenters.org

Women's Treatment Grouplist ResP Addresses and emails DL 10.09.01


